FY 2025 MassSTEP Directory 

	Agency Name
	Address
	Contact Person
	Phone
	Email
	Occupation
	Credential(s)

	Ascentria Community Services
	11 Shattuck Street Worcester, MA 01605
	Shirin Ashoury
	(508) 365-7506
	SAshoury@ascentria.org
	Manufacturing
	CNC, MACWIC1

	Boston Public Schools Adult Education
	55 Malcolm X Boulevard Roxbury, MA 02120
	Serge-Eric Andre
Kristen D’Avolio
	(617) 635-9300
	sandre@bostonpublicschools.org 
kdavolio@bostonpublicschools.org 
	Hospitality
	ServSafe and TIPS

	Boston Public Schools Adult Education
	55 Malcolm X Boulevard Roxbury, MA 02120
	Serge-Eric Andre
Kristen D’Avolio
	(617) 635-9300
	sandre@bostonpublicschools.org 
kdavolio@bostonpublicschools.org
	Paraprofessional
	Paraprofessional Certification

	Bristol Community College 
	777 Elsbree Street 
Fall River, MA 02720
	Heather Harrison

	(774) 357-3887

	heather.harrison@bristolcc.edu

	Clean Water Technology
	Massachusetts Municipal Wastewater Treatment Plant 
Operator Grade 3 Certification

	Bristol Community College
	777 Elsbree Street 
Fall River, MA 02720
	Heather Harrison

	(774) 357-3887

	heather.harrison@bristolcc.edu

	Nurse Assistant
	Certified Nursing Assistant

	Bristol County Sheriff’s Office
	400 Faunce Corner Road
Dartmouth, MA 02747
	Ana Arruda
Jonathan McDonnell
William Villineau
	(508) 995-6400
	anaarruda@bcso-ma.org
JONATHANMCDONNELL@bcso-ma.org
WILLIAMVILLINEAU@bcso-ma.org
	Heavy and Tractor Trailer Truck Drivers
	OSHA-10, DOT Card, Attitudinal Dynamics of Driving, CDL Class A


	Brockton Adult Learning Center
	20 Union Street
Brockton, MA 02302
	Patricia Hembrough
Mostafa Mouhieeddine
	(508) 580-7475

	PATRICIAHEMBROUGH@bpsma.org
mostafamouhieeddine@bpsma.org
	Nurse Assistant
	Certified Nursing Assistant and CPR/BLS

	Brockton Adult Learning Center
	20 Union Street
Brockton, MA 02302
	Patricia Hembrough
Mostafa Mouhieeddine
	(508) 580-7475

	PATRICIAHEMBROUGH@bpsma.org
mostafamouhieeddine@bpsma.org
	Heavy and Tractor Trailer Truck Drivers
	CDL Class A

	Cambridge Community Learning Center 
	5 Western Avenue
Cambridge, MA 02139
	Yan Zheng
	(617) 349-6363
	yzheng@cambridgema.gov
	Nurse Assistant
	Certified Nursing Assistant, Home Health Aide, CPR/AED, 
Alzheimer’s/Dementia

	Community Action, Inc.
	3 Washington Square 
4th Floor
Haverhill, MA 01830
	Erin Paszko
	(978) 519-4040
	epaszko@communityactioninc.org 

	Welders, Cutters, Solderers, and Brazers

	Hot Work and OSHA 10

	Hampden County Sheriff’s Office
	627 Randall Road
Ludlow MA, 01056
	Susanne Campagna
	(413) 858-0440
	susanne.campagna@sdh.state.ma.us 
	Culinary Arts
	ServSafe for Managers, ServSafe Allergen, Certified Kitchen Cook, Customer Service Gold: Making Connections

	Holyoke Community College
	206 Maple Street 
Holyoke, MA 01040
	Pesha Black
	413-552-2999
	pblack@hcc.edu
	Nurse Assistant
	Certified Nursing Assistant, Home Health Aide, CPR/Basic Life Support

	Holyoke Community College
	206 Maple Street 
Holyoke, MA 01040
	Pesha Black
	413-552-2999
	pblack@hcc.edu
	Culinary Arts
	ServSafe Manager, ServSafe Food Handler, ServSafe Alcohol, MA
Allergen Awareness, Guest Service Gold: Making Connections,
OSHA10

	International Institute of New England
	2 Boylston Street, 3rd Floor
Boston, MA 02116
	Kubana Alexis
Kristan Fitah
	(617) 801-5267
(978) 459-9031
	akubana@iine.org 
kfitah@iine.org
	Nurse Assistant
	Certified Nursing Assistant

	Jamaica Plain Community Center
	20 South Street
Jamaica Plain, MA 02130
	Joyce Henderson
	(617) 635-5201
	jehenderson.jpcc@gmail.com
	Nurse Assistant
	Certified Nursing Assistant and CPR

	North Adams Public Schools
	10 Main Street 
Second Floor
North Adams, MA 01247
	Annie Pecor
	(413) 412-1118
	apecor@napsk12.org
	Culinary Arts
	ServSafe for Managers, ServSafe Allergen, Certified Kitchen Cook

	North Shore Community Action Programs, Inc.
	119 Rear Foster Street Building 13
Peabody, MA 01960
	Alex Cabrera
Jessica Cardin
Marcelle Abi-Esber
	(978) 548-5717
	acabrera@nscap.org
jcardin@nscap.org 
mabi-esber@nscap.org
	Nurse Assistant
	Certified Nursing Assistant, CPR/First Aide, and Dementia 


	North Shore Community College
	1 Ferncroft Road
Danvers, MA 01923
	Stephanie Moriarty
Stacy Randell-Shaheen
	(978) 236-1242 
(978) 236-1227
	smoriart@northshore.edu 
srandell@northshore.edu
	IT Support Specialist
	CompTIA IT Fundamentals, CyberSAFE, Serve Desk, OSHA 10

	Northern Essex Community College 
	420 Common Street 
Ste. LH 108
Lawrence, MA 01841
	Esmeralda Rojas

	978-655-5849

	erojas@necc.mass.edu 
	Accountant
	QuickBooks Online Certification

	Notre Dame Education Center – Lawrence 
	354 Merrimack Street 
Suite 210 
Lawrence, MA 01843
	Jose Gonzalez
Alisa Povenmire
	(978) 682-6441

	jgonzalez@ndeclawrence.com
executivedirector@ndeclawrence.com  
	Nurse Assistant
	Certified Nursing Assistant, Home Health Aide, Red Cross 
Basic Life Support

	Pathways Adult Education and Training 
	330 Lynnway, #302 
Lynn MA, 01901
	Joshua Shepherd
	(781) 599-8543
	jshepherd@pathwayslynn.org
	Heavy and Tractor Trailer Truck Drivers
	CDL Class A

	Quincy Community Action Programs, Inc.
	1509 Hancock Street
Quincy, MA 02169
	Sam Bernstein 
Rob Cannata
	(617) 657-5355 (617) 657-5368
	sbernstein@qcap.org
rcannata@qcap.org
	Accountant
	Quickbooks Online Certification

	Quincy Community Action Programs, Inc.
	1509 Hancock Street
Quincy, MA 02169
	Sam Bernstein 
Rob Cannata
	(617) 657-5355 (617) 657-5368
	sbernstein@qcap.org
rcannata@qcap.org
	IT Support Specialist
	CompTIA IT Fundamentals

	Quinsigamond Community College
	670 West Boylston Street Worcester, MA 01606
	Kathie Manning
	(508) 751-7902
	kmanning@qcc.mass.edu
	Medical Assistant
	Certified Clinical Medical Assistant

	Quinsigamond Community College
	670 West Boylston Street Worcester, MA 01606
	Kathie Manning
	(508) 751-7902
	kmanning@qcc.mass.edu
	Nurse Assistant
	Certified Nursing Assistant and CPR/AED Certification

	Randolph Community Partnership, Inc.
	70 Memorial Pkwy
Randolph, MA 02368
	Susan Hearn
	(781) 961-8888
	susanh@rcpinc.org

	Food Preparation Worker
	ServSafe Allergen and OSHA 10

	UMASS-Dartmouth Workers’ Education Program
	715 Purchase Street
New Bedford, MA 02740
	Eva dos Santos, Ph.D.
Donald France
	(508) 910-9004
	edossantos@umassd.edu
dfrance@umassd.edu
	Nurse Assistant
	Certified Nursing Assistant and Home Health Aide 

	Valley Opportunity Council
	35 Mt Carmel Avenue Chicopee, MA 01013
	Lorraine Ceaser
Nadeem Sikandar
	(413) 612-0206
(413) 552-1554
	Lceaser@valleyopp.com 
NSikandar@valleyopp.com
	Heavy and Tractor Trailer Truck Drivers
	CDL Class A

	Worcester Adult Learning Center - Worcester Public Schools
	24 Chatham Street Worcester, MA 01609
	Jennifer B. Brunelle
Kristin Bafaro
	(508) 799-3090
	brunellejb@worcesterschools.net
klbafaro@gmail.com
	Nurse Assistant
	Certified Nursing Assistant, First Aid, CPR, and Home Health Aide

	YMCA of Greater Boston
	316 Huntington Avenue
Boston, MA 02115
	Jonathan Sproul
Kelly Harrington
	(508) 737-9405
	jsproul@ymcaboston.org 
kharrington@ymcaboston.org
	Cooks and Food Preparation Workers

	Servsafe Food Handler Certification, MA Allergen Training Certification, Choke Saver Certification

	YMCA International Learning Center

	523 Main Street 
Woburn, MA 01801
	Kelly Harrington
Jennifer Rezende
	(781) 935-6499

	kharrington@ymcaboston.org
jrezende@ymcaboston.org
	Cook, Prep Cook, Line Cook
	ServSafe Food Handler, MA Allergen Training, Choke Saver, 
ServeSafe Workplace, ServeSafe Third Party Delivery, 
ServeSafe Alcohol Delivery
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